

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 091536, Version: 0

091536 Original

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations to prepare and execute a Request for Proposal for a Wellness and Prevention Program vendor for 2011-2013.

Whereas, New City labor contracts have included Wellness and Prevention program for City of Milwaukee employees; and

Whereas, The City Wellness and Prevention Committee of labor and management employees has been meeting to determine what services should be included in a Wellness and Prevention Program; and

Whereas, The City desires that the Wellness and Prevention Program, which will include confidential measurements, a blood draw and a on-line or written questionnaire, as well as follow-up services to employees and spouses who participate; and

Whereas, The Department of Employee Relations (DER) will report back to the Finance and Personnel Committee with the results of this Wellness and Prevention Program Request for Proposal (RFP) process; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the DER is authorized to prepare and execute a Wellness and Prevention Program RFP and report back to the Finance and Personnel Committee regarding the results.

DER MB 03/10/10